Notice inviting tenders for chairs for Downing Hall, IIEST Shibpur

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, SHIBPUR HOWRAH-711103 <u>Notice Inviting Tender</u>

Advt. No.WEB/TEND/Downing/17-18/001 Date 13.07.2017

Sealed quotations are invited from the reputed vendors/manufacturers/dealers/distributers or suppliers for the supply of plastic chairs to the Downing Hall of IIEST, Shibpur.

Details of Item: Sitting chairs with height of 85 cm, Without Arm Material: Plastic/Polymer Quantity: 32 Nos. (approximate, may vary) Make: Reputed brand/Neelkamal/Cello, should be strong and stout. EMD: Nil

Unit price (inclusive of all taxes) must be quoted along with Model No. and Brand, without which the quotation may not be considered.

Date and address of Submission:

The vendors are requested to submit their quotations in sealed envelopes along with all required documents to the following address on or before 24/07/2017 (06:00 pm):

Office of the Warden Downing Hall Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur Howrah – 711 103

The price bid opening date will be informed over telephone. The date of delivery for supply of the items will be maximum ONE WEEK from the date of issue of the purchase order.

Tender No. must be mentioned on the top of the envelope. This may kindly be noted that the rate to be quoted <u>inclusive of all taxes and charges such as carrying cost etc. and should be valid for 6 months from the date of Quotation</u>. The vendor must have PAN Number and VAT/GST Registration Certificate.

The authority will evaluate and compare the quotations (the gross amount i.e. inclusive of all taxes, other charges etc) determined to be substantially responsive i.e. which - (a) Meet the qualification criteria specified above (b) Are properly signed and (c) Conform to the terms and conditions, warranty and specifications without deviations.

Notwithstanding the above, the authority reserves the right to accept or reject any quotations and to cancel the bidding process and reject all quotations at any time prior to the award of contract.

(Sd/) Dr. Nillohit Mukherjee Warden, Downing Hall Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur Howrah – 711 103